

RESOLUTION

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES September 7, 2023

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY

SEPTEMBER 7, 2023

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY HEREBY APPROVES THE REMOVAL OF THE SAMUEL CHRISTIAN SCHMUCKER NAMESAKE FROM THE WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY CAMPUS INCLUDING ITS REMOVAL FROM THE SCIENCE CENTER

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCI	L OF TRUSTEES
Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President	September 7, 2023 Date
APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRU	JSTEES
Dist mom hisi	G 4 1 7 2022
Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson	September 7, 2023 Date
Council of Trustees	Date